
 

 

PUBLICATION OF AWARDED BID ON THE DALRRD WEBSITE 

The following tender document (s) were received on closing of the above-mentioned bid and are thus published in terms of the 
National Treasury Instruction Note dated 31 May 2011 for enhancing compliance and improving transparency and accountability 
in supply chain management. 

 

BID NO RECEIVED 
 
SS-KZN 7/1/6/3 (823) 3P 
 

CLOSING DATE 29 AUGUST 2022 

AWARDED DATE 27 October 2022 CONTRACT DURATION Thirty-six (36) months 

DESCRIPTIN OF TENDER: 

APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A PANEL OF 
COMMISIONERS TO BE APPOINTED IN TERMS OF SECTION 3 OF AMENDED ACT 111 AND 
119 OF 1993 IN ORDER TO ASSIST THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM 
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT WITH REGULARISATION OF TITLE DEEDS AND 
DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSFER OF CERTAIN STATE LAND 

NO 
NAME OF BIDDER (S)/ 

TENDERERS 

AWARDED AMOUNT B-BBEE 
STATUS 
LEVEL 

CONTRACT 
START 

CONTRACT END 

3/12 Kwela Attorneys Inc n/a n/a 08 November 2022 08 November 2025 

5/12 Dludlu Attorneys (Mduduzi Dludlu) n/a n/a 08 November 2022 08 November 2025 

8/12 Anand Pillay Attorneys Inc n/a n/a 08 November 2022 08 November 2025 

9/12 MC Ntshalintshali Attorney n/a n/a 08 November 2022 08 November 2025 

10/12 ZM Zuma & Co Inc (Zacharia 
Mondli Zuma) 

n/a n/a 08 November 2022 08 November 2025 


